assets were acquired, and the liabilities assumed were measured, at their acquisition date fair values. The Proforma

Financial Statements because of their nature, address hypothetical situations and therefore do not represent our actual

financial position or results. For further details, see “Risk Factors–Our Proforma Financial Statements are illustrative

in nature and have not been prepared in accordance with accounting or other standards and practices generally

accepted in any jurisdiction and accordingly should not be relied upon as if they had been prepared in accordance

with those standards and practices” on page 45.

 67

Unaudited Proforma Condensed Combined Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2019

(Amount in INR million, unless otherwise stated)

 Proforma adjustments

  Restated

Consolidated

Statement of

Profit and Loss

of Affle (India)

Limited

(Historical)

Vizury

Interactive

Solutions

Private

Limited on a

consolidated

basis for the

five months

period ended

August 31,

2018

(Historical)

Acquisition

adjustments

Total

Unaudited

Proforma

Condensed

Combined

financial

information

  (A) (B) (C) (D=A+B+C)

 I  REVENUE

  Revenue from contracts with customers  2,493.96   235.82   (43.69)  2,686.09

  Other income   3.95   15.72   (11.80)   7.87

  Total revenue (I)   2,497.91   251.53   (55.48)  2,693.96

 II  EXPENSES

  Inventory and data costs  1,341.13   139.86   (17.34)  1,463.65

  Employee benefits expense  212.27   89.16   (68.86)   232.57

  Finance costs   8.11   0.01   1.29   9.42

  Depreciation and amortization expense   100.95   0.88   1.92   103.75

  Other expenses  237.45   38.98   (27.15)   249.28

  Total expenses (II)  1,899.91   268.90   (110.14)  2,058.67

 III  Restated Profit before tax (I-II)  598.00   (17.37)  54.66   635.29

 IV  Tax expense:

  Current tax  102.12   -   7.59   109.71

  Deferred tax charge   7.67   -   -   7.67

  Total tax expense  109.79   -   7.59   117.38

 V  Restated Profit/(Loss) for the year /

period (III-IV)

 488.21   (17.37)  47.06   517.90

 VI  Other Comprehensive Income

  Items that will be reclassified to profit

or loss in subsequent period

  Exchange differences on translation of

foreign operations

 (3.11)  -   -   (3.11)

   (3.11)  -   -   (3.11)

  Items that will not be reclassified to

profit or loss in subsequent period

  Re-measurement gains /(losses) on

defined benefit plans

 (0.25)  -   -   (0.25)

  Income tax effect   0.07   -   -   0.07

   (0.18)  -   -   (0.18)

  Other Comprehensive income net of

tax

 (3.29)  -   -   (3.29)